18/15/2089 18 48 714259955@ WLI/TAG ‘ PAGE 82/83
DR VIR vy LA . 2 '

o N0.684& R
City and County of San Francisco
‘Office of Contract Administration
Putchasing Department =~
City Hall, Room 430. .
1 Dr, Carlton B, Goodlett Place
* San Francisco, CA '94102-4635

Contract Modification 2

" Condoms and Other STD Prevention Items

© Total Access Group . Date October 13™, 2009
Don Nelson ’ Buyer Name: John Danaher
1671 E. St. Andrew Place Term contract 60603 :
Santa Ana, CA 52705 Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

- Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 5/01/08 8/31/11 51,000,000
1 N/C N/C N/C Add Items
2 N/C N/C N/C Add Ttems

This modification 2 changes the contract ag follows:

The following conditions has been added and replaced to the contract with the following:
See Artachment A

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: ﬁ«/ g s /Z 7O~13-c

Naomi Kelly, Director 6fDCA and Putchaser Date

Approved by Contractor: JMM L D- /659
Signature ~ Date

Name and title /ODD /5//)5/4544_“

Cf tant Seriives Divecteye

Slgn and return one orlzinal, The dn nh ro original

fyforvour s P-280 (209-09) -
Received Time Oct. 15. 2009 10:44AM No: 6870° (2:00.09)




B3 10:48
. L 4

10/15/2003 10; , 7142599550

VI

Per Special Condition No. 78-C—AWARDED I

deservibed below:

/
WLI/TAG No. 6848

PAGE 83/03

P. 3

Attachment “A”

Contract 60603

" Contract Modification No. 2

Condoms and Other STD Prevention Items
October 13" 2009

TEMS, the following itoms have been changed-as

Item No. | Description/ Brand Name / Product No. Price Itemn No.
2 High School Custom Kit—Add “San krancisca Cuatom $1.16/kit PK-0-5-0909
Card” (#98 below) to k. Price increase - $.03/kit.
56 EC2 Female Condom—Replaces FC Female Condom, $100.00/bag-100 | FC-R-E-0999
Price reduction - $25.00/bag-100. -
Per Special Condition No. §2—ADDITIONAL ITEMS, this modification changes the contract ag
follows: Add the following jtems to the contract as noted below. .
Item No. | Description/ Brand Name / Product No. Price item No.
96 San Francisco Custom Card — % page size $.05 ea. CU-C-A-RD01
20,000 guantity print run,
97 LifeStyles 'His N Har' Condom $63.00/cs-M LF-H-H-8900
98 LifeStyles Extra Strength Condom $63.00/cs-M LF-X-L 5900
99 Avanti Non-latex-Condom $330.00/ca-M AV-A-N-P224
100 Avanti Non-latex Condom $47.60/bag-125 | AV-A-N-P125
101 LifeStyles SKYN Non-Latex Condom $330.00/cs-M LF-8-K-7300
102 LifeStyles SKYN Non-Latex Condom $47.50/bag-125 LF-S-K-7301
103 RIA Wrangler Ribbed (in bow! of 288) $36.00/bowl-288 | RW-L-B-1087
104 Durex Ramses Condom Sampler Pack (bow!) $36.00/bowl-144 | DX-P-P-SP02

Sign and rewm one origlhal, The duplieate original is for your files.

Received Time Oct. 15, 2009 10:44AM No. 6870

P-280 (2-09-09)




@93/12/206089 10: 22 71425995560 WLI/TAG "PAGE  ©2/83

Mar, 12. 2009 10:17AM o No. 3452 P,

» City and County of San Francisco : : |
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department
City Hall, Room 430
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Prancisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Condoms and Other STD Prevention Products

Total Access Group Date 03-09-09

Attn: Carl Brines Buyer Name: John Danaber
1671 E, St. Andrew Place Term contract 60603

Santa Ana, CA 92705 ' Type: Indefinite quantity
E-mail:cbrines@totalaccessgroup.com Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 1,000,000

The hiétory of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount ~ Other changes
Original contract 09-01-08 08-31-11 $ 1,000,000
1 | Add items

This Modification 1 changes the oontract as follows:

The following items have been added to contract . See Attachment A

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

/ ?ﬂéé %% )z
Approved by the City: Sz 0}‘

Naomi Kelly, Director of OCA and Purchaser Date .
Approved by Contractor: ()M (/() &/dﬂ ‘ > / [ Z/ 09
Signature Date

Name and fitle Co‘tr‘ %ﬁ nes ’ A(‘f‘nuw" 2@_@@%‘%‘1%

Recetved T|me Mar. 12. 2009 11:19AM No. 3457

g0 2nd TeTuin Ghe OFRINAL 101G wdpnuaic Uiigiid 18 for your files. P-280 (2-09-09)




03/12/2003 10:22

7142539558 WLI/TAG

Mar. 12, 2009 10:17AM No. 3451 T
 Attachment “A”
Contract 60603
Confract Modification No. 1
" Condom 2and Other STD
© March 9, 2009
Ttem No. | Description/ Brand I\yme\/ ProductNo, Price
93, LIFESTYLES “SKY@;%.YISOPRENE NON- $92.00/ PKG
LATEX CONDOM KG) LE-S-K-7300
: 94, ID “MOMENTS” GLYCERINE-FREE | $3744/BG
LUBRICANT—10 MY, PILLOW (144/BG): ID-M-
H-WPB(
95. TRUSTEX “PLEASURE POPS” LATEX CONDOM $50.00/CS
(100/CS): CS=L-C-VARIOUS DESIGNS

Page 2

Received .Li.m.?.mM@la.J 2c2Q09l 11 19,AM51!N0, 3_4573 for your files,

P-280 (2~09-09)

PAGE ©3/83
373




